THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF SHELBURNE

CEMETERY PRICE LIST
Effective January 1, 2025
203 Main Street East,
Shelburne, Ontario L9V 3K7

Cemetery Operator # 3265706 — Shelburne Cemetery Site/License # 00310

Contact — Patti Hossie — 519-925-2600 ext 238
phossie@shelburne.ca

GRAVES Care &
Land Maintenance
Single Grave $1,134.00 $756.00
Cremation Plot $504.00 $336.00
Niche-Top 2 Rows $2,592.50 $457.50
Niche-Bottom 2 Rows $2,231.25 $393.75

INTERMENT CHARGES (Opening & Closing Grave)

Adult Standard Vault Opening
Adult Saturday Opening (casket only)

Child Standard Opening (casket only)
Child Saturday Opening (casket only)

Urn Burial (cremated remains — Weekday opening)
Urn Burial (on top of regular burial- Weekday)

Urn Burial (Saturday Opening)
Urn Burial (Saturday opening on top of burial)

Mortuary

Niche
Niche — Saturday Opening

Niche (Winter)
Niche — Saturday opening — Winter

Winter Internment — This would be based on weather conditions,
staffing and the availability to permit the internment in a safe and
dignified manner (From when we close in December to May 1)
TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP

Transfer of Plot Ownership

CORNER MARKERS (for ownership transfer only)

Supply and Installation of Corner Markers (1 set = 3 markers)

OTHER FEES
Niche Door Engraving (After initial engraving)
Staking / Locate Fee (for flat markers and foundations)

CARE AND MAINTENANCE FUND

The deposit to the care and maintenance fund payable when a marker is installed in the cemetery

Total
$1,890.00
$ 840.00

$3,050.00
$2,625.00

$945.00
$1,491.00

$430.00
$600.00

$345.00
$530.00

$580.00
$725.00

$200.00

$265.00
$425.00

$425.00
$630.00

$3,550.00

$265.00

$265.00

$525.00
$130.00

shall be as specified in the regulations made under the Cemeteries Act:

i) Installing a flat marker measuring less than 173 square inches (1116.3 square centimetres) $0.00
i) Installing a flat marker measuring at least 173 square inches (1116.3 square centimetres) $100.00

i) Installing an upright marker measuring four feet (1.22 metres) or less in height and four feet or

less in length (1.22 metres) including the base $200.00

iv) Installing an upright marker measuring more than four feet (1.22 metres) in either height or length

including the base $400.00

**Note that all above prices require HST to be added**



