THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF SHELBURNE CEMETERY PRICE LIST

Effective January 1, 2025 203 Main Street East, Shelburne, Ontario L9V 3K7

Cemetery Operator # 3265706 – Shelburne Cemetery Site/License # 00310 Contact – Patti Hossie – 519-925-2600 ext 238 phossie@shelburne.ca

<u>GRAVES</u>	Land	Care & Maintenance	Total
Single Grave Cremation Plot Niche-Top 2 Rows Niche-Bottom 2 Rows	\$1,134.00 \$504.00 \$2,592.50 \$2,231.25	\$756.00 \$336.00 \$457.50 \$393.75	\$1,890.00 \$ 840.00 \$3,050.00 \$2,625.00
INTERMENT CHARGES (Opening & Closing Grave)			
Adult Standard Vault O Adult Saturday Openir)	\$945.00 \$1,491.00
Child Standard Opening (casket only) Child Saturday Opening (casket only)			\$430.00 \$600.00
Urn Burial (cremated remains – Weekday opening) Urn Burial (on top of regular burial- Weekday)			\$345.00 \$530.00
Urn Burial (Saturday Opening) Urn Burial (Saturday opening on top of burial)			\$580.00 \$725.00
Mortuary			\$200.00
Niche Niche – Saturday Ope	ning		\$265.00 \$425.00
Niche (Winter) Niche – Saturday opening – Winter			\$425.00 \$630.00
Winter Internment – This would be based on weather conditions, staffing and the availability to permit the internment in a safe and dignified manner (From when we close in December to May 1) TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP			\$3,550.00
Transfer of Plot Ownership			\$265.00
CORNER MARKERS (for ownership transfer only)			
Supply and Installation of Corner Markers (1 set = 3 markers)			\$265.00
OTHER FEES Niche Door Engraving (After initial engraving) Staking / Locate Fee (for flat markers and foundations)			\$525.00 \$130.00

CARE AND MAINTENANCE FUND

The deposit to the care and maintenance fund payable when a marker is installed in the cemetery shall be as specified in the regulations made under the Cemeteries Act:

- i) Installing a flat marker measuring less than 173 square inches (1116.3 square centimetres) \$0.00
- ii) Installing a flat marker measuring at least 173 square inches (1116.3 square centimetres) \$100.00
- iii) Installing an upright marker measuring four feet (1.22 metres) or less in height and four feet or less in length (1.22 metres) including the base \$200.00
- iv) Installing an upright marker measuring more than four feet (1.22 metres) in either height or length including the base \$400.00

^{**}Note that all above prices require HST to be added**